SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 23939/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2022 in OA No. 143/2021 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IC 53895L COL BHUPESH JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121538/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.121537/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.121535/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 21-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

We admit the appeal for hearing.

Issue notice on the application for stay, returnable on 18th August, 2023.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER