## THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4638/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

IC 53895L COL BHUPESH JOSHI

Respondent(s)

## O R D E R

Time of two weeks is granted to the appellants to furnish spare copies for effecting service.

If copies are not furnished within a period of two weeks, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution, without further reference to the Court.

If copies are furnished, notice be issued, returnable on 20.10.2023.

....J. [ABHAY S. OKA]

....J. [PANKAJ MITHAL]

[PANKAJ MIII

New Delhi August 18,2023.

ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.60 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s).4638/2023** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

IC 53895L COL BHUPESH JOSHI

Respondent(s)

( IA No.121538/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.121537/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.121535/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL )

Date: 18-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Time of two weeks is granted to the appellants to furnish spare copies for effecting service.

If copies are not furnished within a period of two weeks, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution, without further reference to the Court.

If copies are furnished, notice be issued, returnable on 20.10.2023.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)