

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4638/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IC 53895L COL BHUPESH JOSHI

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.121538/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.121537/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.121535/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)**

Date : 20-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL**

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Nasir Mohd, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bari, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter dated 19.10.2023 circulated by the
learned counsel for the respondent, list on 01.12.2023.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**